
912 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 34 

POMPALLIER 
THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION 

Compiled by J. R. CoLE 
Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. 

44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c. 

POPULATION AND LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE 
ESTIMATES 1966-86 

52 pages. 
Ministry of Works 

Price $1.25. 

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT IN NEW ZEALAND 
237 pages. Price $3. 

RIVER CONTROL AND DRAINAGE IN 
NEW ZEALAND 
By A. R. AOIESON 

292 pages, illustrated. Price $9. 

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF 
HAWKE'S BAY, 

Compiled by N. L. EWER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New 
Zealand Forest Service. 

54 pages, illustrated. Price 35c. 

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE TARARUA STATE FOREST 
PARK 

34 pages. Price 40c. 

RURAL LAND ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND 
Edited by J. BRUCE BROWN 

130 pages. Price $2. 

SAFETY IN SMALL CRAFT 
Published in conjunction with the MARINE DIVISION, 

Ministry of Transport 1973. 
143 pages. Price $2.50. 

SAMUEL BUTLER AT MESOPOTAMIA 
By PETER BROMLEY MALING 

A record of all that is known of Butler's home in the Forest 
Creek Valley and at Mesopotamia where he formed the 
nucleus of his sheep station. 

66 pages, 22 illustrations, 2 maps. Price 75c. 

SCENIC RESERVES OF CANTERBURY 
By L. W. McCASKILL 

The Department of Lands and Survey, under the Land 
Act 1892, this department was charged with the specific task 
of scenery preservation. In the following 10 years 265 reserves 
of various kinds, covering an area of 31.047 hectares, were 
made under the Land Act 1892. 

Today there are 963 scenic reserves, with a total area of 
277.480 hectares, plus 55 reserves for the preservation of 
flora and fauna with an area of 187.997 hectares throughout 
the country. 

The Canterbury reserves cover an area of 15.268 hectares. 
This book consists of information on the different scenic areas. 
with photographs of the various reserves within this area. 

34 pages, photographic plates. 1974. Price $1.35. 

THE SHADOW OF THE LAND 
BY IAN WARDS 

A critical study of British colonial policy as applied to 
New Zealand during the period 11832-4852. 

422 pages, illustrated. Price $6. 

SHOOTERS GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND 
WATERBIRDS 

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. W. S. CAVANAGH 

35 pages. Price 25c. 

SOUTH-WEST AND GULFLANDS REGION 
(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 5) 

By A. D. TwEEDIE 
32 pages. Price 20c. 

STANDING ORDERS OF THE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RELATING TO 

PUBLIC BUSINESS, 1973 

STYLE BOOK 
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, 1972 

Price $1.80 

214 pages. Price $2.25. 

TABLE OF CYLINDER VOLUMES 
By R. G. CoLLETI 

Price $1. 76 pages. 

TASMAN AND NEW ZEALAND 
A Bibliographical Study 

By E. A. McCoRMICK 
72 pages, illustrated. Price 75c. 

TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORLD) 
Published quarterly by the Maori and Island Affairs 

Department. 
Annual subscription $1.50 Price 40c per copy. 
Special rate for schools $1.25 (minimum of 5 subscriptions) 

TECHNICAL BULLETINS 
(Includes Bulletins No. 1 rto No. 40) 

:127 pages. Price $1.75 
Additional Bulletins from No. 41 to No. 67 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
Each 5c. 

TEN BX PLAN FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS (WOMEN) 
46 pages, illustrated. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Corrigenda 
Commission for the Environment: Notice 
Control of Prices Act: Notice 
Counties Act : Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Food and Drug Act: Notices 
Forests Act: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notice 
Import Control Regulations: Notices 
Indecent Publications Act: Notices 
Land Act : Notices ...... 
Local Authorities Loans Act : Notice 
Local Licensing Trusts Regulations: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice 
Motor Vehicle Taxation Regulations: Notice 
Noxious Weeds Act: Notices 
Officiating Ministers : Notices 
Post Office Act: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Statement . 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices 
Standards Act : Notices 
Transport Act: Notices 

Price 40c. 

Page 

901 

864 

898 

899 

861 
890 
890 
885 
893 
883 
883 
888 
884 
891 

879,880,881 
890 
881 
888 
890 
882 
887 
865 
883 
866 
894 
897 

879,880,881 
892 
882 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS . 861 

Price 40c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1975 


