# POMPALLIER THE HOUSE AND THE MISSION

Compiled by J. R. Cole

Assistant Librarian, Alexander Turnbull Library. 44 pages, illustrated. Price 25c.

POPULATION AND LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE ESTIMATES 1966-86

Ministry of Works

52 pages.

Price \$1.25.

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT IN NEW ZEALAND 237 pages. Price \$3.

RIVER CONTROL AND DRAINAGE IN NEW ZEALAND

By A. R. ACHESON

292 pages, illustrated.

Price \$9.

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF HAWKE'S BAY

Compiled by N. L. ELDER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New Zealand Forest Service.

54 pages, illustrated.

Price 35c.

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE TARARUA STATE FOREST PARK

Price 40c.

RURAL LAND ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND Edited by J. BRUCE BROWN

130 pages.

Price \$2.

### SAFETY IN SMALL CRAFT

Published in conjunction with the MARINE DIVISION, Ministry of Transport 1973.

143 pages.

Price \$2.50.

## SAMUEL BUTLER AT MESOPOTAMIA By Peter Bromley Maling

A record of all that is known of Butler's home in the Forest Creek Valley and at Mesopotamia where he formed the nucleus of his sheep station.

66 pages, 22 illustrations, 2 maps.

Price 75c.

## SCENIC RESERVES OF CANTERBURY By L. W. McCaskill

The Department of Lands and Survey, under the Land Act 1892, this department was charged with the specific task of scenery preservation. In the following 10 years 265 reserves of various kinds, covering an area of 31.047 hectares, were made under the Land Act 1892.

Today there are 963 scenic reserves, with a total area of 277.480 hectares, plus 55 reserves for the preservation of flora and fauna with an area of 187.997 hectares throughout the country.

The Canterbury reserves cover an area of 15.268 hectares. This book consists of information on the different scenic areas. with photographs of the various reserves within this area.

34 pages, photographic plates. 1974. Price \$1.35.

## THE SHADOW OF THE LAND

By IAN WARDS

A critical study of British colonial policy as applied to New Zealand during the period 1832-1852. 422 pages, illustrated. Price \$6.

#### SHOOTERS GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND WATERBIRDS

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. W. S. CAVANAGH 35 pages. Price 25c.

# SOUTH-WEST AND GULFLANDS REGION (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 5)

By A. D. TWEEDIE 32 pages.

Price 20c.

STANDING ORDERS OF THE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RELATING TO
PUBLIC BUSINESS, 1973

Price \$1.80

## STYLE BOOK

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, 1972

Price \$2.25.

TABLE OF CYLINDER VOLUMES

By R. G. COLLETT

Price \$1.

TASMAN AND NEW ZEALAND A Bibliographical Study By E. A. McCormick

72 pages, illustrated.

214 pages.

76 pages.

Price 75c.

TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORLD)

by the Maori and Island Affairs Department. Published quarterly

Annual subscription \$1.50 Price 40c per copy. Special rate for schools \$1.25 (minimum of 5 subscriptions)

TECHNICAL BULLETINS

(Includes Bulletins No. 1 to No. 40)

127 pages Price \$1.75 Additional Bulletins from No. 41 to No. 67 MINISTRY OF WORKS

Each 5c.

TEN BX PLAN FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS (WOMEN) 46 pages, illustrated. Price 40c.

# **CONTENTS**

				]	Page
Advertisements		*****		******	901
APPOINTMENTS					864
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					898
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NO	TICES	•••••		*****	899
MISCELLANEOUS-					
Corrigenda	 **:=====	mante Matia			861 890
Commission for the En Control of Prices Act: 1					890
Counties Act: Notice			******		885
Customs Tariff: Notice Food and Drug Act: N					893 883
Forests Act: Notice					883
Harbours Act: Notice	•	T-4'			888
Import Control Regulat					884 891
Land Act: Notices				879, 880,	881
Local Authorities Loans Local Licensing Trusts				******	890 881
Maori Affairs Act: Not		iations. Not			888
Motor Vehicle Regulati	ons:	Notice			890
Motor Vehicle Taxation Noxious Weeds Act: N	otices	ulations: No	tice		882 887
Officiating Ministers: N	otices				865
Post Office Act: Notice			*****		883 866
Public Works Act: Not Regulations Act: Notic					894
Reserve Bank: Statemen	it				897
Reserves and Domains Standards Act: Notices				879, 880,	881 892
Transport Act: Notices		*****			882
PROCLAMATIONS ORDERS I		INCIL AND V	WARR		861